Printed Date: 11/30/2022 KID013 v1.0



**Andy Beshear**GOVERNOR

Education

# CABINET FOR HEALTH AND FAMILY SERVICES OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

Melissa A. Moore, Director Division of Regulated Child Care

Northern Branch 908 W. Broadway, 10-W Louisville, KY 40203 Phone: (502) 595-5781 Fax: (502) 595-5773

https://chfs.ky.gov/agencies/os/oig

Eric Friedlander
SECRETARY

Adam Mather INSPECTOR GENERAL

License No: L357678

Date

In Compliance

Page 1 of 1

### **Inspection Report**

**Provider Information** 

Provider Name: Bright Horizons Child Care & Early Provider Type: LICENSED TYPE I

Provider Address: 632 South Fourth Avenue, Louisville, KY, 40202 Capacity: 171

Owner(s): Bright Horizons Children's Centers, Llc

Director(s): Kaseta, Karen Ann

Inspection Information

Inspection Type: Investigation Inspection No: 192723

Visit Start Date: 10/02/2015 7:42 AM Visit End Date: 10/02/2015 8:20 AM

No. of Children Present: 22

#### **Inspection Report**

#### Supervision

5 - Children Supervised In Compliance

922 KAR 2:120. Section 2. Child Care Services.

(3)(a) Each center shall maintain a child-care program that assures each child will be:

- 1. Provided with adequate supervision at all times by a qualified staff person who:
- a. Ensures the child is within scope of vision and range of voice; or
- b. For a school-age child, within scope of vision or range of voice;

#### Staffing Requirements

45 - Ratio/Group Size In Compliance

922 KAR 2:120. Section 2. Child Care Services.

(2)(b) The age of the youngest child in the group shall determine the:

- 1. Staff-to-child ratio; and
- 2. Maximum group size.

265 - Health, Safety, Comfort

## **Director Requirements**

Title

922 KAR 2:110. Section 4. Director Requirements and Responsibilities.

- (1) Effective with the adoption of this administrative regulation, a director shall:
- (I) Provide for the health, safety, and comfort of each child;

An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D

Signature of Provider/Representative

Cabinet For Health and Family Services Web site: http://chfs.ky.gov/